

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: Crl.A.No.757 & 654 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.04.2026	<u>BVLNC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2023 in Crl.A.No.757 of 2023</u> <u>and</u> <u>I.A.Nos.01 of 2023 & 01 of 2025 in</u> <u>Crl.A.No.654 of 2023</u> Learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the State requested time to get instructions regarding nominal roll of the accused from the concerned prison authorities. List both the matters on 08.04.2026, finally. Pmk <u>BVLNC,J</u>	

--	--	--	--